Minnesota law.
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See. 12, Miscelluneous receipts appropriafed for fhe Miscelluecas
use of the mstitutions.—There is hereby appropriated for focoibie, 4
the use of the several institutions named in section one (1) ortheuseof
of this act, all of the funds paid into the state treasury
from miscellaneous receipts under section five (5) of this
act.

Seq. 13. Repealing clouse.—Sections two (2), three Repealing

3) and four (4), of chapter one hundred and seventeen lanse.
%117 ), of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-nina (1872), and all acts and parts of acts in-
congistent with this act are hereby repesled.

Seo. 14. This act shall take effect and be in force from Fbensctto
ard after its passage. )

Approved April 24, 1889

CHAPTER 270.

[ F. No, 144.]

AN AOT FOR PROCURING EVIDENCE OF THE PUBLICA-
TION OF LEGAL NOTICES IN NEWSPAPERS FILED WITH
THE STATE HISTORICAT, SOCIETY.

Be it enacted by the Legisluture of the State of Minnesotla:

Seoriox 1. When any legal nofice appears in any I
printed newspaper purporting to be published in this state 1‘3221"3%3&5‘“
1;;;l'ior to the year ei%teen hundred and seventy (1870), Prortolsit

led with the State Historical Society of this state, the
secretary or other officer of such society may make an affi-
davit setting forth a copy of such notice and stating that
the same is a true copy of such notice contained in such

rinted newspaper, the name, place whers it purports to
gave been published, and the date or dates of the different
issues or numbers thareof containing sanch notice, and so
on file. Such affidavit may be recorded in the office of
register of deeds of any county in which any real estate
affected by such notice is situated, and shall be evidenece
that such newspaper, with such notice therein, was rega-
larly published at the times and at the place so stated.
It tKe sherifl's cartificate of any foreclosure sale was made
and recorded prior to the year eighteen hundred and sev-
enty (1870), and if any copy of the notice of such fore-
closure sale, or of auy adjournment thereof is contained,
in any newspaper 8o on file, and the numbers or issues so
on file are of the proper date or dates for the publication
of such notice or adjournment, but some of the numbers
or issues, or parts of numbers or issues of such paper, of
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the proper date or dales for the publication of such notice
or adjournment are missing from, or cannoct be found
emongst the papers of said society, such affidavit may
ptate the dates of such numbers or issues so on file, and of
such numbers or issues which cannot be found on file with
said society, and such aflidavit when so recorded shall be
evidence so far as such certificate shows such publication
of such notice in said paper,

Sea, 2. This act shall not affect or apply to any action
now pending in any of the courts of this state.

Sro. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1889.

CHAPTER 271.

[B. F. No. 638.]

AN ACT TO APPROFRIATE MONEY TO ATD IN BUILDING
BRIDGES AND DRAINING LANDS IN OERTAIN COUN
TIES OF THE STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Slate of Minnesota;

TITLE A.

SecTioN 1. That the sum of five hundred (500) dollars
or so much thereof as may be necessary is hereby appro-
priated out of any money in the state treasury belonging
to the internal improvement fund, or that may be hereafter
credited to said fund, to aid the township of Mound Prai-
rie, in Houston county, in repairing or building a bridge
across Root river.

Sec. 2. Said work shall be done under the direction of
the board of snpervisors of said township of Mound Prai-
rie, and when the work is completed and the bridge ready
for travel, the said supervisors shall meke certified report
to the state aunditor showing the cost of construction
thereof, and upon the receipt of such report properly certi-
fied the stste aunditor shall draw a warrant on the state
treasurer, in favor of the treasurer of the township of
Mound Prairie, for the sum of five hundred (500) dollars,
or so much thereof as may be actually expended in repair-
ing or rebunilding such bridge,

Sec. 3. That the sum of five hundred (500) dollars, or
8o much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropri-
ated out of any money in the state treasury belonging to
the internal improvement fund, or which may be hereafter




